

February 5, 2022, COVID Update

Dear St. John's Residents, Tenants, and Families,

We have received one additional positive test result from our testing on Thursday, February 3rd. From this round of testing, we had a total of three positive staff members at Luther Place, one positive resident at the Woodlands, and one positive tenant at Knutson Place, in addition to the staff member that tested positive externally. We will conduct testing again on Monday and Thursday of the coming week.

If you are ill or have had a recent exposure to someone with COVID-19 please refrain from visiting. We continue to see high community transmission rates and want to do everything possible to keep the residents and tenants that live at St. John's safe and healthy.

Thank you for your continuous support.

Sincerely, Kelsey Diehl, LNHA Luther Place Administrator

You'll find a *home* in our community.

ST. JOHN'S LUTHERAN COMMUNITY • 901 LUTHER PLACE ALBERT LEA, MN 56007 • PH O N E (507) 373-8226 • F A X (507) 379-9506